of service an individual can receive, nor is it a combined limit for all relatives and legal guardians of a single participant. This 
limit is a “40-hour per week” limit per each paid relative or legal guardian. The state is not modifying these limitations based on 
the comments received. 

Attendant Care Services: Hourly Documentation Requirement. Approximately one hundred thirty-five (135) commenters 
expressed concern about the proposed changes requiring Attendant Care providers to document detailed data points and obtain 
both provider and service recipient signatures for each hour of service provided. Commenters stated their understanding that this